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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY
QUESTION NUMBER:	3170
DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 20 OCTOBER 2017
INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NUMBER:  37 - 2017

3170.	Ms N P Sonti (EFF) to ask the Minister of Minister in The Presidency: Women
(1)	What are the details including the ranks of service providers and/or contractors from which (a) her department and (b) the entities reporting to her procured services in the past five years;
(2)	what (a) service was provided by each service provider and/or contractor and (b) amount was each service provider and/or contractor paid;
[bookmark: _GoBack](3)	(a) how many of these service providers are black-owned entities, (b) what contract was each of the black-owned service providers awarded and (c) how much was each black-owned service provider paid?			NW3494E
Reply:

1. The department has a complete list of suppliers from which services were procured for the past five years. In total, the number of suppliers is 400 over the 4 years period. All service providers complied with National Treasury Regulations and are registered with the DTI and on the Central Supplier Database (CSD) of National Treasury. Overall, all service providers complied with the government procurement requirements.

2. 
a)	The service providers rendered services in all areas that required procurement i.e. 

i. Advertisement
ii. Minor Assets
iii. Catering
iv. Consultant Services
v. Contractors
vi. Consumable items
vii. Rental & Hiring Services
viii. Venues & Facilities
ix. Operating expenditure
x. Machinery & Equipment (Moveable Capital Assets), etc.

b)		The total procurement value over the period is as follows:

i. 2013-2014 – R 8,460,791
ii. 2014-2015 – R 8,861,085
iii. 2015-2016 – R 14,655,104
iv. 2016-2017 – R 7,814,387	

3. Suppliers contributing level as per the B-BBEE chart:

	B-BBEE STATUS
	SCORE ON SCORECARD
	RECOGNITION

	Level 1
	>100 points
	135%

	Level 2
	95 but < than 100
	125%

	Level 3
	90 but < than 95
	110%

	Level 4
	80 but < than 90
	100%

	Level 5
	75 but < than 80
	80%

	Level 6
	70 but < than 75
	60%

	Level 7
	55 but < than 70
	50%

	Level 8
	40 but < than 55
	10%

	Non-Compliant
	<40 points
	0%




i. 2013-2014
Level 1 – 107
Level 2 – 8
Level 3 – 11
Level 4 – 7
Level 7 – 1

ii. 2014-2015:
Level 1 – 38
Level 2 – 7 
Level 3 – 5 
Level 4 – 5 
Level 6 – 1 
Level 7 – 1 

iii. 2015-2016:
Level 1 – 92
Level 2 – 7
Level 3 – 8
Level 4 – 7
Level 5 – 5
Level 7 – 1

iv. 2016-2017:
Level 1 – 73
Level 2 – 10
Level 3 – 2
Level 4 – 5
Level 7 – 1



________________________
Approved by the Minister on 

Date……………………….
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